PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stanley H. Eyler	08/02/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clean Team Originals, Inc.	
Street Address:	3655 Pacific Highway	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92101	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D410457

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)751-1142

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (215) 567-2010
Email: rbradoff@crbcp.com

Correspondent Name: Caesar Rivise Bernstein Cohen & Pokotilo

Address Line 1: 1635 Market Street

Address Line 2: 11th Floor, Seven Penn Center

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: E1089/10008

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Martin L. Faigus

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_D410457#page1.tif source=Assignment_D410457#page2.tif source=Assignment_D410457#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021266 FRAME: 0441

500599503

740.00 T CLEAN TEAM COMPANY

08/02/2007 12:20 6192991462

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

THIS CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT, effective as of August 1, 2007 (the "Effective Date"), is made by Stanley H. Eyler ("Assignor") in favor of Clean Team Originals, Inc. ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to certain conditions of employment understandings and agreements (the "Original Agreement") by which Assignor agreed to assign certain U.S. patents to Assignee, including but not limited to the patents listed in Schedule 1 to this Confirmatory Assignment (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee wish to confirm that the Original Agreement was intended to transfer the Patents to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assigner and Assignee confirm and agree as follows:

- 1. As of the Effective Date, Assignor has assigned to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Patents and any continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, divisionals and other patents or applications claiming priority thereto, including but not limited to renewal rights therein, the right to sue and recover any and all damages and profits, and any and all other remedies, for past, present, or future infringements or violations thereof, all in Assignee's sole name.
- 2. As of the Effective Date, Assignor represents and warrants that any intellectual property owned by Assignor during the Original Agreement, which has been currently is, or is expected to be relied upon by Assignee in the operation of Assignee's business, has been assigned to the Assignee.
- 3. Assignor shall cooperate with Assignee in any action Assignee reasonably requests that Assignor take in order to effectuate, carry out, or fulfill the parties' intent and/or Assignor's obligations hereunder, including, without limitation, the execution of any instruments and papers that are necessary or desirable, in Assignee's sole discretion, to consolidate, confirm, vest and/or record Assignee's full and complete ownership of the Patents with, for example, the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.
- 4. Assignor represents and warrants that after the Effective Date, Assignor retained no right, title or interest in the Patents.
- Assignor represents and warrants that it has the right and authority to enter into this Confirmatory Assignment.
- 6. This Confirmatory Assignment shall be governed in all respects by the state and federal laws applicable in the State of California, United States of America.

#8762637 vi

PAGE 03

08/02/2007 12:20

6192991462

CLEAN TEAM COMPANY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Confirmatory Assignment to be effective as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR

Stanley H. Eyler

ASSIGNEE

Clean Team Originals, Inc.

#8762637 v1

PATENT

REEL: 021266 FRAME: 0443

DIMAGGIO LAW OFC

☑ 003

PAGE 84

08/02/2007 12:20

6192991462

CLEAN TEAM COMPANY

SCHEDULE 1

PATENTS

U.S. Patent No.	Application No.	Title	Issue Date
D410,457	29/047,275	Cleaning Card for an Electronic Card Reader	Jun. 1, 1999

#8762**6**97 v)

PATENT REEL: 021266 FRAME: 0444